Appendix A

Decision No. C14-1296

Proceeding No. 14L-1025G

Page 1 of 15
SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7
Twenty First Revised Sheet No. 7
Cancels Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 7

North Eastern Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 2) (1)

Rate Sheet Type of Billing Base DSMCA Riders GCA
Schedule Number Charge Units Rates [C)) (5)(6) (2) Total
R-2 9 Customer(3)  Per Meter $10.00 $0.34 3031 e $10.65
R-2 9 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2070 $0.0071 $0.0023 $0. 6094 $0.8258
SC-2 10 Customer(3) Per Meter $20.00 $1.06 $0.57 e $21.63
SC-2 10 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1424 $0.0075 $0.0016 $0. 6094 $0.7609
LC-2 11 Customer(3)  Per Meter $100.00 $5.30 $2.94 —amne $108.24
LC-2 11 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1165 $0.0062 50.0013 50. 6094 $0.7334
ICD-2 12 Customer(3)  Per Meter $40.00 $2.12 §269 e $44.81
ICD-2 12 Volumetric Per Therm $0.0702 $0.0037 $0.0008 $0. 6094 $0.6841

(1) Base Rate Area 1 is composed of Western Slope and North Central. Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North Eastern, Arkansas
Valley and Southwestern.

(2) The Company has the following five GCA Rate Areas: North Eastern, Western Slope, North Central, Arkansas Valley, and
Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s cost of gas as provided
for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos. 37-39 of this Tariff. The above GCA rates reflect a gas cost adjustment as
follows:

GCA Formula: _Current Gas Cost  + Deferred Gas Cost = GCA

$0.5403 $0.0691 $0.6094

(3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by $40.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra Construction
Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

(4) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 13 summarized
below:
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment (“DSMCA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 3.43% $0.34 $0.0071
SC-2 5.30% $1.06 $0.0075
LC-2 5.30% $5.30 $0.0062
ICD-2 5.30% $2.12 $0.0037

(5) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A summarized below:

General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 1.10% $0.11 $0.0023
SC.2 1.10% $0.22 $0.0016
LC-2 1.10% $1.10 $0.0013
1CD-2 1.10% $0.44 $0.0008

(6) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 20

summarized below:
Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment
{(“PIPPCA™)

Rate Schedule Monthly Rate

R-2 $0.20

SC-2 $0.35

LC-2 $1.84

ICD-2 $2.25
Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:

Issuing Officer

Decision or

Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2014
Title




Appendix A

Decision No. C14-1296
Proceeding No. 14L-1025G
Page 2 of 15

SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7
Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 7A
Cancels Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 7A

North Eastern Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 2)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm Monthly Charge (Per Meter)
Gas Cost Adjustment
Rate Distribution Upstream Customer
Schedule 1 Commodity Pipeline DSMCA Total DSMCA  Charge 1/  Total
R-2 $0.2093 $b.4736 $0.1358 $0.0071  $0.8258 $0.34 $1031  $10.65
SC-2 $0.1440 $0.4736 $0. 1358 $0.0075  $0.7609 $1.06 $20.57  $21.63
LC-2 $0.1178 $0. 4736 $0.1358 $0.0062  $0.7334 $5.30 $102.94 5$108.24
ICD-2 £0.0710 30. 4736 $0. 1358 §0.0037  $0.6841 $2.12 $42.69  $44.81

1/ Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment (“PIPPCA”") pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No. 7 (Note 5 and 6) for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:
Issuing Offtcer
Decision or

Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2014
Title
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Decision No. C14-1296
Proceeding No. 14L-1025G
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SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUCNo. 7
Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 7K
Cancels Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 7K

Distribution Transportation Service Schedule of Rates
(Base Rate Area 2)

Rate Schedule  Type Of Charge Billing Units Maximum Rate (1)  Minimum Rate  Reference Sheet

RTS-2 Customer Per Meter $10.11 $10.00 78
RTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2092 $0.001 78
SCTS-2 Customer Per Meter §20.21 $20.00 79
SCTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm £0.1439 $0.001 79
LCTS-2 Customer Per Meter $101.05 $£100.00 80
LCTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm £0.1177 $0.001 80
ATS-2 Customer Per Meter $40.42 £40.00 81
ATS-2 Volumetric Per Therm $0.0709 $0.001 g1

(1) Maximum rate includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A as summarized below:

General Rate Schedule Adjustment (GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Billing Upits Percent Rate
RTS-2 Customer 1.10% $0.11
RTS-2 Volumetric 1.10% 50,0023
SCTS-2 Customer 1.10% $0.22
SCTS-2 Volumetric 1.10% $0.0016
LCTS-2 Customer 1.10% $1.10
LCTS-2 Volumetric 1.10% £0.0013
ATS-2 Customer 1.10% $0.44
ATS-2 Volumetrie 1.10% $0.0008
Monthly AdminISrative ChAIBE. ..o v eiriierassies hirme s e teas s tersesie s s seeersss tesensssserssssstseserasassssseress B L 19

Fuel reimbursement quantity:
Main Linécustomers: amnimammmmnrsnnnimshgeimminisinsrmemieaaasanna s 000%
All other customers . 1.950%

Overrun Charges:
Authorized Overrun Charge ... s s seemasoses oo Distribution Charge
Unanthorizad Overrin CRArge ..o s daimm s b aisssisssiar s § 2,90 per THerm

bl

Other Rate Adjustments:
Description Service Area Reference Sheet Rate Per Therm
Transportation Rate Adjustment (TRA)  North Eastern Colorado 81A $0.0224
GT-1 Rate Adjustment Arkansas Valley Colorado £0.0074
Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date;

Issuing Officer
Decision or

Authority No, President Effective Date: Novernber 1, 2014
Title



Appendix A
Decision No. C14-1296
Proceeding No. 14L-1025G
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Colo. PUC No. 7
Twenty First Revised Sheet No. 7B
Cancels Amended Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 7B

SourceGas Distribution L1LC

Western Slope Colorade
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 1) (1)

Rate Sheet Type of Billing Base DSMCA Riders GCA
Schedule ~ Number Charge LUnits Raies (4] (5¥6) (2) Total
R-1 9 Customer(3)  Per Meter $§11.00 (30.11) $1.16 - $12.05
R-1 9 Volumetrie Per Therm 50.2282 (30.0024) $0.0199  $0. 7682 $1.0139
SC-1 10 Customer(3) Per Meter $22.00 50.14 §2.27 e S24.41
SC-1 10 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1869 £0.0012 $0.0163 50, 7682 30.9726
LC-1 11 Customer(3)  Per Meter £100.00 50.63 $10.58 - $111.21
LC-1 11 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1544 $0.0010 $0.0135  50. 7682 $0.9371
ICD-1 12 Customer(3)  Per Meter $180.00 $1.13 §1798 - £199.11
ICD-1 12 Volumetric Per Therm $0.0923 $0.0006 $0.0081  $0. 7682 $0.8692

= & R

(1) Base Rate Area | is composed of Western Slope and North Central. Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North Eastern, Arkansas
Valley and Southwestern.

(2) The Company has the following five GCA Rate Areas: North Eastern, Western Slape, North Central, Arkansas Valley, and
Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tarifT sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s cost of gas as provided
for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos. 37-39 of this Tariff. The above GCA rates reflect a gas cost adjustment as
follows:

GCA Fornnula: Current Gas Cost  + Deferred Gas Cost = GCA
$0.7357 50.0325 $0.7682

(3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by $40.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra Construction
Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

(4) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 13 summarized
below;
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment (“DSMCA™

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-1 (1.04) % (50.11) (50.0024)
SC-1 0.63% $0.14 $0.0012
LC-1 0.63% $0.63 $0.0010
ICD-1 0.63% £1.13 $0.0006

(3) Base rates under this Tari{f are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A summarized below:
General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthlv Rate Volumetric Rate
-1 8.74% $0.96 $0.0199
SC-1 8.74% $1.92 50.0163
LC-1 8.74% $8.74 $0.0135
ICD-1 8.74% $15.73 50.0081

(6) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan
Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 20 summarized below:

Percentage of [ncome Payment Plan Cost Adjustment

(“PIPPCA™)
Rate Schedule Monthly Rate
R-1 $0.20
SC-1 30.35
LC-1 $1.84
ICD-1 $2.25
Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:

Decision or
Authority No.

Issuing Glficer

President and CEC
Title

Effective Date: November 1, 2014
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Decision No. C14-1296
Proceeding No. 14L-1025G
Page 5 of 15

SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7

Twenty Second Revised Sheet No, 7C
Cancels Amended T'wenty First Revised Sheet No. 7C

Waestern Slope Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 1)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm Monthly Charge (Per Meter)
Gas Cost Adjustment
Rate Distribution Commodity  Upstream Customer
Schedule 1/ Pipeline DSMCA Total DSMCA  Charge 1/ Total
R-1 $0.2481 $0.4326 $0.3356  (50.0024) S§1.0139 (30.11) S12.16  §12.05
SC-1 $0.2032 $0.4326 $0.3356 $0.0012 S0.9726 $0.14 $2427  $24.41
LC-1 $0.1679 $0.4326 $0.3356 $0.0010 50.9371 $0.63 $110.58 $111.21
ICD-1 $0.1004 $0.4326 $0.3356 $0.0006 $0.8692 $1.13 $197.98 $199.11

1/ Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment (“PIPPCA™"} pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No. 7B (Note 6 and 7) for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

Advice Letter No.

Decision or
Authority No.

Michael Noone Issue Date:
lssuing Officer
President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2014

Title

~ & ® =



SourceGas Distribution LLC

Appendix A

Decision No. C14-1296
Proceeding No. 14L-1025G
Page 6 of 15

Colo. PUC No. 7
Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 77

Cancels Amended Tenth Revised Sheet No. 71

Distribution Transportation Service Schedule of Rates

(Base Rate Area 1)

Rate Schedule  Type Of Charge Billing Units
RTS-1 Customer Per Meter
RTS-1 Volumetric Per Therm

SCTS-1 Customer Per Meter
SCTS-1 Volumetric Per Therm
LCTS-1 Customer Per Meter
LCTS-1 Volumetric Per Therm
ATS-1 Customer Per Meter
ATS-1 Volumetric Per Therm

Maximum Rate (1}

$11.96
$0.2481

$23.92
$0.2032

$108.74
$0.1679

$195.73
$0.1004

$11.00
$0.001

$22.00
$0.001

$100.00
$0.001

$180.00
$0.001

Minimum Rate  Reference Sheet

78
78

79
79

80
80

81
81

(1) Maximum rate includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A as summarized below:

General Rate Schedule Adjustment (GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Billing Units Percent Rate
RTS-1 Customer 8.74% $0.96
RTS-1 Volumetric 8.74% §0.0199
SCTS-1 Customer 8.74% $1.92
SCTS-1 Volumetric 8.74% $0.0163
LCTS-1 Customer 8.74% $8.74
LCTS-1 Volumetric 8.74% $0.0135
ATS-1 Customer 8.74% $15.73
ATS-1 Volumetric 8.74% $0.0081

Monthly Administrative CRETEE.....c o eres e ceaseevetscresase e sacs st sessntes sesssensarsssasssssssaseassssensnssas $175

Fuel reimbursement quantity:

Main Line customers.................. ettt e raEart et et e e et an sresnsbes emr et burtrentes .
AL O T CUSIOIMIETS .« ce. vttt e iiiire et ccc st e teer e etbsts s b et e s steesteern et saern sabontesamraeeressssnee st sensssovessens 0.05%
Overrun Charges:
AUThOTIZEd OVEITUIL CRATEE ...t iecn ettt cevecaescens s sanescossesees st cetessesentrenssnesseenstanssesesenserntnses Distribution Charge
Unauthorized OVertun CRarge ... sascon s resc s cssnsienesessavacsnsscesssans $ 2.50 per Therm
Amended Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:
Issuing Officer
Decision or
Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2014

Title




Appendix A

Decision No. C14-1296

Proceeding No. 14L-1025G

Page 7 of 15
SourceGas Distribution L1L.C Colo. BUC No. 7
Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 7D

Cancels Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 7D

North Central Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 1)(1)

Rate Sheet Type of Billing Base DSMCA Riders GCA
Schedule  Number Charge Units Rates (4) (3)(6) (2) Total
R-1 9 Customer(3)  Per Meter §11.00 (50.11) $1.16 e $12.05
R-1 9 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2282 (50.0024) $0.0196 $0. 6437 $0.8804
SC-1 10 Customer(3)  Per Meter 522,00 $0.14 5227 — $24.41
5C-1 10 Volumetric Per Therm 50.186% 50.0012 50.0163 50. 6437 50.8481
LC-1 11 Customer(3) Per Meter 5100.00 $0.63 £10.58 — $111.21
LC-1 11 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1544 $0.0010 $0.0135 30. 6437 50.8126
ICD-1 12 Customer(3) Per Meter $180.00 $51.13 $17.98 e 5199.11
ICD-1 12 Volumetric Per Therm £0.0923 £0.0006 50.0081 50, 6437 $6.7447

(1) Base Rate Area | is composed of Western Slope and North Central, Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North Eastern, Arkansas
WValley and Southwestern.

(2) The Company has the following five GCA Rate Areas: North Eastern, Western Slope, North Central, Arkansas Valley, and
Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s cost of gas as provided
for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos, 37-39 of this Tariff. The above GCA rates reflect a gas cost adjustment as
follows:
GCA Formula; Current Gas Cost +  Deferred GasCost = GCA
50.5395 50.1042 50.6437

(3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by 540.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra Construction
Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

(4) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand-Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. |3 summarized
below:
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment ("DSMCA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-1 (L.04)% ($0.11) (50.0024)
8C-1 0.63% $0.14 $0.0012
LC-1 0.63% $0.63 $0.0010
ICD-1 0.63% $1.13 $0.0006

(5) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A summarized below:

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate h
R-1 8.74% 50.96 500199
SC-1 8.74% $1.92 $0.0163
LC-1 8.74% S8.74 $0.0135
ICD-1 8.74% $15.73 S0.0081

(6) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 20
summarized below:

Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment
(“PIPPCA”)
chedule Monthly Rate
R-1 $0.20
SC-1 50.35
LC-1 $1.84
ICD-1 8225
Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:
Issuing Officer

Decision or

Authority No. President and CEQ Effective Date: November 1, 2014
Title
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Decision No. C14-1296
Proceeding No. 14L-1025G
Page 8 of 15

Colo, PUC No. 7
Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 7E
Cancels Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 7E

SourceGas Distribution LLC

North Central Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 1)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm Monthly Charge (Per Meter)
Gas Cost Adjustment
Rate Distribution Upstream Customer
Schedule pvi Commodity  Pipeline =~ DSMCA Total DSMCA  Charge I/ T'otal
R-1 $0.2481 $0.5017 $0.1420  (30.0024) $0.889%4 (80.11) $12.16 $12.05
SC-1 50.2032 $0. 5017 $0. 1420 $0.0012 $0.8481 $0.14 $24.27 $24.41
LC-1 §0.1679 $0. 5017 $0. 1420 $0.0010 $0.8126 50.63 $110.58  $111.21
ICD-1 $0.1004 $0. 5017 $0. 1420 $0.0006 $0.7447 $1.13 §197.98 $199.11

1/ Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™) pursuant to Sheet No. 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment (“PIPPCA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No. 7D (Note 5 and 6) for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

Advice Letter No. Michael Noone
Issuing Officer

Issue Date:
Decision or

Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2014
Title
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Decision No. C14-1296

Proceeding No. 14L-1025G

Page 9 of 15
SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7
Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 7J
Cancels Amended Tenth Revised Sheet No. 77

Distribution Transportation Service Schedule of Rates
(Base Rate Area 1)

Rate Schedule  Type Of Charge Billing Units Maximum Rate (1)  Minimum Rate  Reference Sheet

RTS-1 Customer Per Meter $11.96 $11.00 78
RTS-1 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2481 $0.001 78
SCTS-1 Customer Per Meter $23.92 $22.00 79
SCTS-1 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2032 $0.001 79
LCTS-1 Customer Per Meter $108.74 $100.00 80
LCTS-1 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1679 $0.001 80
ATS-1 Customer Per Meter $185.73 $180.00 81
ATS-1 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1004 $0.001 81

(1) Maximum rate includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A as summarized below:

General Rate Schedule Adjustment (GRSA”)

Rate Schedule Billing Units Percent Rate
RTS-1 Customer 8.74% 50.96
RTS-1 Volumetric 8.74% $0.0199
SCTS-1 Customer 8.74% $1.92
SCTS-1 Volumetric 8.74% $0.0163
LCTS-1 Customer 8.74%, $8.74
LCTS-1 Volumetric 8,74% $0.0135
ATS-1 Customer 8.74% $15.73
ATS-1 Volumetric 8.74% $0.0081
Monthly AdminiStrative CRATEE.........coiimi i ettt eae b s caesere s areses s e are s ban st s e ssrareane $175

Fuel reimbursement quantity:
IMAIN LN CUSIOIMIETS. ...\ttt e siecie ittt tenuiase e ara e e s ee s s s0bn e er e et ea s e artthbaentaenta st aa st s arnsete s et entransnee 0.00%
All other customers

Qverrun Charges:
Authorized OVErrun CHATZE ......coovvrie oot en s e oo rs s s ssesnssns s veeeenene DSEIIDULION Charge
Unauthorized OVErTUN CRATEE .....ovvecrrieeriieriiracieiasrsessiorearassirssssussesesescsesssassstssrsesesssessancsssesmssssessstasnsses $ 2.50 per Therm

Amended Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:
Isswing Officer
Decision or

Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2014
Title
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Decision No. C14-1296

Proceeding No. 14L-1025G

Page 10 of 15
SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7
Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 7F

Cancels Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 7F

Arkansas Valley Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Arca 2) (1)

Rate Sheet Type of Billing Base DSMCA Riders GCA
Schedule  Number Charge Units Rates 4) (5)(6) 2) otal
R-2 9 Customer(3) Per Meter 510,00 $0.34 50.31 R $10.65
R-2 9 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2070 50.0071 $0.0023 £0.6559 S0.8723
SC-2 10 Custormnen(3) Per Meter $20.00 $1.06 50.57 ——— 521.63
SC-2 10 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1424 $0,0075 $0.0016 $0. 6559 $0.8074
LC-2 11 Customer(3) Per Meter £100.00 $5.30 §284 S108.24
LC-2 11 Volumetric Per Therm 50,1165 50.0062 $0.0013 $0. 6559 $50.7799
ICD-2 12 Customer(3) Per Meter 540.00 $2.12 $2.69 sy $44.81
ICD-2 12 Volumetric Per Therm $0.0702 £0.0037 £0.0008 $0. 6559 $0.7306

(1) Base Rate Area 1 is composed of Western Slope and North Central. Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North
Eastern, Arkansas Valley and Southwestern.

(2) The Company has the following five GCA Rate Areas: North Eastern, Western Slope, North Central, Arkansas
Valley, and Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s
cost of gas as provided for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos. 37-39 of this Tariff. The above GCA
rates reflect a gas cost adjustment as follows:

GCA Formula: Current Gas Cost  +  Deferred Gas Cost = GCA
$0.5669 $0.0890 50.6559

(3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by $40.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra
Construction Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

(4) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 13
summarized below:
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustrment (“DSMCA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 3.43% $0.34 50.0071
SC-2 5.30% $1.06 $0.0075
LC-2 5.30% §5.30 $0.0062
ICD-2 5.30% 52.12 50.0037

(5) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A summarized below:
General Rate Schedule Adjustment ("GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 1.10% $0.11 $0.0023
SC-2 1.10% $022 §50.0016
LC-2 1.10% §1.10 $0.0013
ICD-2 1.10% $0.44 $0.0008

(6) Basc rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost
Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 20 summarized below:

Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment
{(“PIPPCA”)

Rate Schedule Monthlv Rate

R-2 $0.20

SC-2 50.35

LC-2 £1.84

ICD-2 52.25
Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:

[ssuing Officer

Decision or
Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2014

Title
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Decision No. C14-1296
Proceeding No. 14L-1025G
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SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 7G
Cancels Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 7G

Arkansas Valley Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 2)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm Monthly Charge (Per Meter)
Gas Cost Adjustment
Rate Distribution Upstream Customer
Schedule 1/ Commodity Pipeline DSMCA Total DSMCA  Charge 1/ Total
R-2 $0.2093 $0.4885 $0.1674 $0.0071 $0.8723 $0.34 $10.31 $10.65
SC-2 $0.1440 $0. 4885 $0. 1674 $0.0075 $0.8074 $1.06 $20.57  $21.63
LC-2 $0.1178 $0. 4885 $0. 1674 $0.0062  $0.7799 $5.30 $102.94 $108.24
ICD-2 $0.0710 $0. 4885 $0. 1674 $0.0037 $0.7306 $2.12 §42.69  $44.81
1/

Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment (“PIPPCA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No. 7F (Note 5 and 6} for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

Advice Letter No.

Decision or
Authority No.

Michael Noone Issue Date:
[ssuing Officer

President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2014
Title




Appendix A

Decision No. C14-1296

Proceeding No. 14L-1025G

Page 12 of 15
SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7
Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 7K
Cancels Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 7K

Distribution Transportation Service Schedule of Rates
(Base Rate Area 2)

Rate Schedule  Type Of Charge Billing Units Maximum Rate {1}  Minimum Rate  Reference Sheet

RTS-2 Customer Per Meter $10.11 $10.00 78
RTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2092 $0.001 78
SCTS-2 Customer Per Meter $20.21 $20.00 79
SCTS-2 VYolumetric Per Therm $0.1439 $0.001 79
LCTS-2 Customer Per Meter $101.05 $100.00 80
LCTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1177 $0.001 80
ATS-2 Customer Per Meter $40.42 $40.00 81
ATS-2 Volumetric Per Therm $0.0709 $0.001 81

(1) Maximum rate includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8 A as summarized below:

General Rate Schedule Adjustment (GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Billing Units Percent Rate
RTS-2 Customer 1.10% $0.11
RTS-2 Volumetric 1.10% $0.0023
SCTS-2 Customer 1.10% 50.22
SCTS-2 Volumetric 1.10% $0.0016
LCTS-2 Customer 1.10% $1.10
LCTS-2 Volumetric 1.10% $0.0013
ATS-2 Customer 1.10% $0.44
ATS-2 Volumetric 1.10% $0.0008
Monthly AdminiStrative ChaIBE.........cvvvriimiiiiitiireie e ssesrsesssersessesersasstsrensesses omssress s isesee s 3 1 73
Fuel reimbursement quantity:
IMAIN LN CUSLOTIIEIS ..\ it vvviit iiecciiecisiireiieerteeeesttete e aastesaearet s sateatasnsaes sresse ket s sstbseantnsessnsssrsseasensesres 0.00%
AL OUHET CUSTOMIEIS. ...\ et it et cereresreirer v s s vreuterasaerear b s ete s s aeEre b re st et b a1 st s sun e basarbemtet b onssbeseeseavnsarennas 1.950%

Overrun Charges:

[

Authorized OVErTun CRATZE . .ooviiiivi e reiniseiniir s st aesesesesssssaasssaresassssns seessseoserssetscornssiesmosiees Distribution Charge
Unauthorized Overrun ChaCE ..ot con st ssomsescessesess srimmsesserins $ 2.50 per Therm
Other Rate Adjustments:
Description Service Area Reference Sheet Rate Per Therm
Transportation Rate Adjustment (TRA)  North Eastern Colorado 81A $0.0224
GT-1 Rate Adjustment Arkansas Valley Colorado —- $0.0074
Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:
Issuing Officer
Decision or
Authority No. President Effective Date: November 1, 2014

Title




Appendix A
Decision No. C14-1296
Proceeding No. 14L-1025G

Page 13 of 15
SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No, 7TH
Cancels Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 7

Southwestern Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 2) (1)

Rate Sheet Type of Billing Base DSMCA Riders GCA
Schedule  Number Charge Units Rates (4) (5)(6) ) Total

R-2 o Customer {3)  Per Meter 510,00 50.34 50.31 e $10.65

R-2 9 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2070 £0.6071 $0.0023 50. 6752 £0.8916
5C-2 10 Customer(3})  Per Meter 520.00 $1.06 $0.57 —nm $21.63
SC-2 10 Volumetric Per Therm 50.1424 $0.,0075 $0.0016 30. 6752 $0.8267
LC-2 11 Customer(3)  Per Meter $100.00 $5.30 §294 - 5108.24
LC-2 11 V olumetric Per Therm 50.1165 $0.0062 50.0013 30. 6752 $0.7992
ICD-2 12 Cusiomer(3) Per Meter 540,00 §52.12 §2.69 e $44.81
ICD-2 12 Volumetric Per Therm $0.0702 $0.0037 $0.0008 $0. 6752 $0.7499

(1) Base Rate Area | is composed of Western Slope and North Central. Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North Eastern, Arkansas
Valley and Southwestern.

(2) The Company has the following five GCA Rate Arcas: North Eastern, Western Slope, North Central, Arkansas Valley, and
Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s cost of gas as provided
for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos, 37-39 of this Tariff. The above GCA rates reflect a gas cost adjustment as
follows:

GCA Formula: Current Gas Cost  + Deferred Gas Cost =  GCA
50.6240 $0.0512 $0.6752

{3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by $40.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra Construction
Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

(4) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 13 summarized
below:

Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment (“DSMCA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 3.43% $0.34 50.0071
SC-2 5.30% $1.06 $0.0075
LC-2 5.30% $5.30 $0.0062
ICD-2 5.30% 3212 $0.0037

(5) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Taritf Sheet No. 8A summarized below:
General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA”)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumeitric Rate
R-2 1.10% 50.11 $0.0023
5C-2 1.10% 50.22 50.0016
LC-2 1.10% $1.10 $0.0013
1CD-2 1.10% 50.44 50.0008

(6) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 20
summarized below:

Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment
(“PIPPCA™)

Rate Schedule Monthly Rate

R-2 $0.20

SC-2 $0.35

LC-2 $1.84

ICD-2 $2.25
Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:

Issuing Officer

Decision or
Authority No. President and CEQ Effective Date: November 1, 2014

Title




Appendix A

Decision No. C14-1296
Proceeding No. 14L-1025G
Page 14 of 15

SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 71
Cancels Eighteenth Revised Skeet No. 71

Southwestern Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 2)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm Monthly Charge (Per Meter)
Gas Cost Adjustment
Rate Distribution Upstream Customer
Schedule I/ Commodity Pipeline DSMCA Total DSMCA  Charge |/ Total
R-2 $0.2093 $0.4716 80.2036 $0.0071 $0.8916 $0.34 §1031  $10.65
SC-2 $0.1440 $0. 4716 $0. 2036 $0.0075 $0.8267 $1.06 $20.57  $21.63
LC-2 $0.1178 $0. 4716 $0. 2036 $0.0062 $0.7992 $5.30 $102.94 5$108.24
ICD-2 $0.0710 $0. 4716 $0. 2036 $0.0037 $0.7499 §2.12 $42.69  $44.81

1/ Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™) pursuant to Sheet No. 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment (“PIPPCA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No. 7H (Note 5 and 6) for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

Advice Letter No. Michael Noone Issue Date:
Issuing Officer
Decision or

Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2014
Title




Appendix A

Decision No. C14-1296

Proceeding No. 14L-1025G

Page 150f 15
SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7
Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 7K
Cancels Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 7K

Distribution Transportation Service Schedule of Rates

(Base Rate Area 2)
Rate Schedule  Type Of Charge Billing Units Maximum Rate (1}  Minimum Rate  Reference Sheet
RTS-2 Customer Per Meter $10.11 $10.00 78
RTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2092 $0.001 78
SCTS-2 Customer Per Meter $20.21 $520.00 79
SCTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm 50.1439 $0.001 79
LCTS-2 Customer Per Meter 5101.05 $100.00 80
LCTS-2 Volumetrie Per Therm §0.1177 $0.001 80
ATS-2 Customer Per Meter 540.42 $40.00 81
ATS-2 Volumetric Per Therm £0.070¢ $0.001 21

(1) Maximum rate includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A as summarized below:

General Rate Schedule Adjustment (GRSA™)

—

Rate Schedule Billing Units Percent Rate
RTS-2 Customer 1.10% $0.11
RTS-2 Yolumetric 1.10% 50.0023
SCTS-2 Customer 1.10% $0.22
SCTS-2 Volumetric 1.10% 50.0016
LCTS-2 Customer 1.10% $1.10
LCTS-2 Volumetric 1.10% 20.0013
ATS-2 Customer 1.10% §50.44
ATS-2 Volumetric 1.10% $0.0008
Monthly: Adm RSt Ve O s i e A b oo S o U L e ol iy bl bty L T
Fuel reimbursement quantity:
Main Line customers............... - ET— R T 121 v
A O T O B O S e e o T S e e R s sl 1B 0%
Overrun Charges:
Authorized Overmun ChHAIZE ..ot s s s s s e Distribution Charge
Unauthorized Overrun CRArZe ..o csssecsnsracrsen s s s neeee 9 2,30 per Thern
Other Rate Adjustiments:
Description Service Area Reference Sheet Rate Per Therm
Transportation Rate Adjustment {TRA)  North Eastern Colorado 81A 50.0224
GT-1 Rate Adjustment Arkansas Valley Colorado — £0.0074
Advice Letter No, Michael Noone Issue Date:
Issuing Officer
Decision or
Authority No. President Effective Date: November 1, 2014

Title





